Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Citrus College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]

Your College Large Colleges Students In Need

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. In the last 30 days, the food that | COLLQ7635 Often true 69 8.5 1,693 71 6,985 6.9
bought just didn't last, and | didn't have
money to get more.

Sometimes true 177 21.8 5,743 24.0 23,178 23.0
Never true 566 69.7 16,525 69.0 70,522 70.0
Total 812 100.0 23,961 100.0 100,684 100.0

7. In the last 30 days, | couldn't afford to COLLQ7636 Often true 92 114 2,147 9.0 8,669 8.6
eat balanced meals.

Sometimes true 161 19.9 5,642 232 22,188 221
Never true 557 68.7 16,219 67.8 69,663 69.3
Total 811 100.0 23,908 100.0 100,520 100.0

8. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the COLLQ7637 Yes 184 235 5,225 220 21,202 213
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food?

No 598 76.5 18,525 78.0 78,255 78.7

Total 782 100.0 23,750 100.0 99,457 100.0

9. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the COLLQ7638 Every day 24 29 529 22 2,132 2.1
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food, how

often did this happen?
More than once a week, but not every day 81 9.9 2,008 8.4 8,278 8.2
About once a week 53 6.5 1,755 7.3 7,268 72
Only 1 or 2 days 72 8.8 2,273 9.5 9,160 9.1
1 didn't cut the size of my meals or skip 590 7.9 17,384 726 73,917 734
meals
Total 820 100.0 23,949 100.0 100,754 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Citrus College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]

Your College Large Colleges Students In Need

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

10. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat COLLQ7639 Yes 154 19.2 5,003 21.0 19,987 19.9
less than you felt you should because
there wasn't enough money for food?

No 649 80.8 18,846 79.0 80,198 80.1

Total 804 100.0 23,849 100.0 | 100,185 100.0

11. In the last 30 days, were you ever COLLQ7640 Yes 133 16.9 3,821 16.1 15,281 15.3
hungry but didn't eat because there
wasn't enough money for food?

No 655 83.1 19,942 83.9 84,527 84.7

Total 788 100.0 23,763 100.0 99,807 100.0

12. In the last 30 days, did your college COLLQ7641 Yes 79 10.1 1,990 8.4 7,047 7.0
ever help you get food when you could
not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 97 125 2,343 9.8 9,636 9.6
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 604 774 19,478 81.8 83,432 83.3
Total 781 100.0 23,811 100.0 100,115 100.0

13. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7642 Yes 96 123 3,987 16.8 15,782 15.8
unable to pay your rent or mortgage
payment in full?

No 238 305 10,602 446 44,698 447
| don't have a rent or mortgage payment 447 57.2 9,199 38.7 39,522 39.5
Total 781 100.0 23,788 100.0 | 100,002 100.0

14. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7643 Yes 107 13.7 4,236 17.8 17,361 17.4
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?

No 292 37.3 11,153 46.9 47,323 473
I don't have utility bill(s) 383 48.9 8,413 35.3 35,346 35.3
Total 783 100.0 23,802 100.0 100,029 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Citrus College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]
Your College Large Colleges Students In Need
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
15. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7644 Yes 12 15 486 20 1,971 20
homeless?
No 770 98.5 23,336 98.0 98,148 98.0
Total 782 100.0 23,822 100.0 100,119 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7645 Yes 13 17 646 27 2,642 26
stay in temporary housing (such as a
shelter, hotel, or motel) because you had
no other place to stay?

No 773 98.3 23,164 97.3 97,470 97.4

Total 787 100.0 23,810 100.0 | 100,112 100.0

17. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7646 Yes 14 1.8 477 20 1,908 1.9
sleep in an outdoor location or a space
not meant for human habitation (such as
a car or vehicle) because you had no
other place to sleep? No 771 98.2 23,296 98.0 98,048 98.1

Total 785 100.0 23,773 100.0 99,957 100.0

18. In the last 12 months, did you ever COoLLQ7647 Yes 36 4.6 1,572 6.6 6,422 6.4
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or
couch surf because you had no other
place to stay?

No 743 95.4 22,209 93.4 93,411 93.6

Total 779 100.0 23,781 100.0 99,833 100.0

19. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7648 Yes 9 1.2 476 2.0 2,168 22
ever help you obtain or maintain secure
and affordable housing?

No, and | needed this kind of help 140 17.9 2,142 9.0 9,451 9.5
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 633 80.9 21,140 89.0 88,382 88.4
Total 782 100.0 23,759 100.0 100,000 100.0

20. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7649 Yes 30 3.8 899 3.8 3,422 34
ever help you pay your utility bill(s)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 159 20.4 3,098 131 12,916 13.0
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 591 75.8 19,679 83.1 83,289 83.6
Total 779 100.0 23,675 100.0 99,627 100.0
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Large Colleges

Institution State Year
Anoka-Ramsey Community College MN 2021
Antelope Valley College CA 2022
Brookdale Community College NJ 2022
Bunker Hill Community College MA 2021
Butte College CA 2022
Chattanooga State Community College TN 2021
Chemeketa Community College OR 2021
College of Lake County IL 2021
Daytona State College FL 2021
Del Mar College X 2021
Dutchess Community College - SUNY NY 2022
Eastern lowa Community Colleges 1A 2021
Elgin Community College IL 2021
Gateway Technical College Wi 2021
Grand Rapids Community College Mi 2021
Green River College WA 2021
Harper College IL 2021
Hudson County Community College NJ 2021
lllinois Central College IL 2021
John Tyler Community College VA 2021
Joliet Junior College IL 2022
Kirkwood Community College 1A 2021
Lane Community College OR 2021
Laredo College X 2022
Metropolitan Community College MO 2022
Normandale Community College MN 2021
Onondaga Community College NY 2022
Ozarks Technical Community College MO 2022
Palo Alto College X 2021
Pellissippi State Community College TN 2021
Pitt Community College NC 2021
Polk State College FL 2022
San Jose City College CA 2021
Southeast Community College NE 2021
Stark State College OH 2021
State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota FL 2022
Triton College IL 2021
Tyler Junior College X 2022
Volunteer State Community College TN 2021
Westchester Community College NY 2021
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